Product Technical Guide
4-WHEEL ELECTRIC
FORKLIFT TRUCK CUSHION TIRE
E45-70XN2
SERIES
2
Circled dimensions correspond to the line numbers on the tabulated chart inside the technical guide.
Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model Designation E45XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Gasoline, LPG Electric (Battery)
1-4 Operator Type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated
1-5 Rated Capacity/Rated Load Q lb (kg) 4500 (2200)
1-6 Load Center Distance c in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x in (mm) 16.7 (425)
Battery Compartment Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery Compartment Height (Without/With Battery Rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal Battery Compartment in 27 30 33
Actual Battery Compartment in (mm) 27.5 (700) 30.9 (786) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (Short/Medium/Long) y in (mm) 49 (1245) 52.4 (1331) 54.8 (1392)
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service Weight (1) lb (kg) 10562 (4790) 10390 (4712) 10816 (4906)
2-2 Axle Loading Loaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 12379/2683 (5616/1216) 12417/2472 (5632/1121) 12437/2879 (5641/1306)
2-3 Axle Loading Unloaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 4143/6419 (1879/2911) 4423/5967 (2006/2707) 4596/6220 (2085/2821)
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, Front/Rear Cushion, Smooth
3-2 Tire Size, Front in 21 x 7 x 15
3-3 Tire Size, Rear in 16 x 5 x 10.5
3-5 Number Of Wheels, Front/Rear (X = Driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, Front, Standard / Wide b10 in (mm) 34.8 / 42.1 (883/1070)
3-7 Tread, Rear, Standard b11 in (mm) 37.2 (945)
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt Of Mast / Fork Carriage Forward / Backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free Lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.8 (3220)
4-5 Height, Mast Extended (3) h4 in (mm) 150.7 (3827)
4-7 Height Of Overhead Guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat Height Relating To Sip/Stand Height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling Height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall Length l1 in (mm) 122.4 (3108) 125.4 (3184) 127.8 (3245)
4-20 Length To Face Of Forks (6) l2 in (mm) 80.4 (2041) 83.3 (2117) 85.7 (2178)
4-21 Overall Width, Standard / Wide b1 in (mm) 42/49.1 (1068/1247)
4-22 Fork Dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
4-23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class/Type A, B II A
4-24 Fork Carriage Width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Below Mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (98)
4-33 Load Dimensions B12 x L6 Crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right Angle Stack for pallets 48 in Long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 131.7 (3345) 133.6 (3394) 135.9 (3451)
4-35 Turning Radius Wa in (mm) 65.7 (1669) 67.7 (1720) 70 (1779)
4-36 Internal Turning Radius b13 in (mm) 7.3 (186) 7.8 (198) 8.2 (208)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) W2 in (mm) 73.3 (1862) 73.9 (1878) 74.7 (1897)
4-42 Step Height (From Ground To Running Board) in (mm) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step Height (Between Intermediate Steps Between Running Board And Floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289) 11.4 (289) 11.4 (289)
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
INTELIMATCH DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive Control AC Induction Permanent Magnet

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model Designation E50XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Gasoline, LPG Electric (Battery)
1-4 Operator Type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated
1-5 Rated Capacity/Rated Load Q lb (kg) 5000 (2500)
1-6 Load Center Distance c in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x in (mm) 16.7 (425)
Battery Compartment Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery Compartment Height (Without/With Battery Rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal Battery Compartment in 27 30 33
Actual Battery Compartment in (mm) 27.5 (700) 30.9 (786) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (Short/Medium/Long) y in (mm) 49 (1245) 52.4 (1331) 54.8 (1392)
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service Weight (1) lb (kg) 10939 (4962) 10748 (4875) 10721 (4863)
2-2 Axle Loading Loaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 13102/2836 (5943/1286) 13132/2615 (5957/1186) 13298/2422 (6032/1099)
2-3 Axle Loading Unloaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 3952/6987 (1793/3169) 4250/6498 (1928/2947) 4586/6135 (2080/2783)
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, Front/Rear Cushion, Smooth
3-2 Tire Size, Front in 21 x 7 x 15
3-3 Tire Size, Rear in 16 x 5 x 10.5
3-5 Number Of Wheels, Front/Rear (X = Driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, Front, Standard / Wide b10 in (mm) 34.8 / 42.1 (883/1070)
3-7 Tread, Rear, Standard b11 in (mm) 37.2 (945)
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt Of Mast / Fork Carriage Forward / Backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free Lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.8 (3220)
4-5 Height, Mast Extended (3) h4 in (mm) 132.2 (3357)
4-7 Height Of Overhead Guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat Height Relating To Sip/Stand Height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling Height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall Length l1 in (mm) 123.3 (3131) 125.7 (3194 127.8 (3245)
4-20 Length To Face Of Forks (6) l2 in (mm) 81.3 (2065) 83.7 (2127) 85.7 (2178)
4-21 Overall Width, Standard / Wide b1 in (mm) 42/49.1 (1068/1247)
4-22 Fork Dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
4-23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class/Type A, B II A
4-24 Fork Carriage Width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Below Mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (98) 3.8 (97)
4-33 Load Dimensions B12 x L6 Crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right Angle Stack for pallets 48 in Long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 132.8 (3374) 134.9 (3427) 135.9 (3451)
4-35 Turning Radius Wa in (mm) 66.9 (1698) 69 (1753) 70 (1779)
4-36 Internal Turning Radius b13 in (mm) 7.3 (186) 7.8 (198) 8.2 (208)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) W2 in (mm) 73.6 (1870) 74.3 (1887) 74.7 (1897)
4-42 Step Height (From Ground To Running Board) in (mm) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step Height (Between Intermediate Steps Between Running Board And Floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289) 11.4 (289) 11.4 (289)
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
INTELIMATCH DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive Control AC Induction Permanent Magnet

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model Designation E55XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Gasoline, LPG Electric (Battery)
1-4 Operator Type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated
1-5 Rated Capacity/Rated Load Q lb (kg) 5500 (2700)
1-6 Load Center Distance c in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x in (mm) 16.7 (425)
1-8-1 Battery Compartment Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
1-8-2 Battery Compartment Height (Without/With Battery Rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
1-8-3 Nominal Battery Compartment in 33
1-8-4 Actual Battery Compartment in (mm) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (Short/Medium/Long) y in (mm) 54.8 (1392)
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service Weight (1) lb (kg) 11179 (5071)
2-2 Axle Loading Loaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 14016/2662 (6358/1207)
2-3 Axle Loading Unloaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 4433/6746 (2011/3060)
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, Front/Rear Cushion, Smooth
3-2 Tire Size, Front in 21 x 8 x 15
3-3 Tire Size, Rear in 16 X 6 X 10.5
3-5 Number Of Wheels, Front/Rear (X = Driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, Front, Standard / Wide b10 in (mm) 35.7/41.1 (908/1043)
3-7 Tread, Rear, Standard b11 in (mm) 36.9 (936)
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt Of Mast / Fork Carriage Forward / Backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free Lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.8 (3220)
4-5 Height, Mast Extended (3) h4 in (mm) 132.2 (3357)
4-7 Height Of Overhead Guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat Height Relating To Sip/Stand Height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling Height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall Length l1 in (mm) 128.1 (3255)
4-20 Length To Face Of Forks (6) l2 in (mm) 86.1 (2188)
4-21 Overall Width, Standard / Wide b1 in (mm) 44.1/49.1 (1120/1246)
4-22 Fork Dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
4-23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class/Type A, B II A
4-24 Fork Carriage Width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Below Mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-33 Load Dimensions B12 x L6 Crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right Angle Stack For Pallets 40 in x 48 in (1000 x 1200 mm) (8) Ast in (mm) 137.2 (3484)
4-35 Turning Radius Wa in (mm) 71.3 (1812)
4-36 Internal Turning Radius b13 in (mm) 8.2 (208)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) W2 in (mm) 75.9 (1927)
4-42 Step Height (From Ground To Running Board) in (mm) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step Height (Between Intermediate Steps Between Running Board And Floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289)
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
INTELIMATCH DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive Control
8-1-1 Battery Voltage/Nominal Capacity K5 V / Ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel Speed, Loaded/Unloaded, Extended Shift Off  (9) mph (km/h) 9.7/10.6 (15.6/17.1) 11.3/11.0 (18.2/17.7) 12.4/12.1 (19.9/19.5) 12.5/12.2 (20.1/19.7)
5-1-1 Travel Speed, Loaded/Unloaded, Extended Shift On (9) mph (km/h) 9.8/10.6 (15.8/17.1) 11.3/11.0 (18.2/17.7) 12.4/12.1 (19.9/19.5) 12.5/12.2 (20.1/19.6)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model Designation E60XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Gasoline, LPG Electric (Battery)
1-4 Operator Type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated
1-5 Rated Capacity/Rated Load Q lb (kg) 6000 (3000)
1-6 Load Center Distance c in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x in (mm) 17.1 (435)
Battery Compartment Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery Compartment Height (Without/With Battery Rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal Battery Compartment in 33
Actual Battery Compartment in (mm) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (Short/Medium/Long) y in (mm) 54.8 (1392)
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service Weight (1) lb (kg) 11815 (5359)
2-2 Axle Loading Loaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 14920/2895 (6768/1313)
2-3 Axle Loading Unloaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 4421/7394 (2005/3354)
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, Front/Rear Cushion, Smooth
3-2 Tire Size, Front in 21 x 8 x 15
3-3 Tire Size, Rear in 16 x 6 x 10.5
3-5 Number Of Wheels, Front/Rear (X = Driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, Front, Standard / Wide b10 in (mm) 35.7/41.1 (908/1043)
3-7 Tread, Rear, Standard b11 in (mm) 36.9 (936)
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt Of Mast / Fork Carriage Forward / Backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free Lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 119.2 (3028)
4-5 Height, Mast Extended (3) h4 in (mm) 124.0 (3150)
4-7 Height Of Overhead Guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat Height Relating To Sip/Stand Height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling Height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall Length l1 in (mm) 128.7 (3269)
4-20 Length To Face Of Forks (6) l2 in (mm) 86.7 (2202)
4-21 Overall Width, Standard / Wide b1 in (mm) 44.1/49.1 (1120/1246)
4-22 Fork Dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x125 x 1067)
4-23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class/Type A, B III A
4-24 Fork Carriage Width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Below Mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (99)
4-33 Load Dimensions B12 x L6 Crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right Angle Stack for pallets 48 in Long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 138.7 (3524)
4-35 Turning Radius Wa in (mm) 72.5 (1842)
4-36 Internal Turning Radius b13 in (mm) 52.4 (1332)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) W2 in (mm) 76.4 (1940)
4-42 Step Height (From Ground To Running Board) in (mm) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step Height (Between Intermediate Steps Between Running Board And Floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289)
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
INTELIMATCH DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive Control
Battery Voltage/Nominal Capacity K5 V / Ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel Speed, Loaded/Unloaded, Extended Shift Off  (9) mph (km/h) 9.7/10.6 (15.6/17.1) 11.3/11.0 (18.2/17.7) 12.4/12.1 (19.9/19.5) 12.5/12.2 (20.1/19.7)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model Designation E65XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Gasoline, LPG Electric (Battery)
1-4 Operator Type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated
1-5 Rated Capacity/Rated Load Q lb (kg) 6500 (3200)
1-6 Load Center Distance c in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x in (mm) 17.1 (435)
Battery Compartment Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery Compartment Height (Without/With Battery Rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal Battery Compartment in 36 40
Actual Battery Compartment in (mm) 36.7 (933) 40 (1015)
1-9 Wheelbase (Short/Medium/Long) y in (mm) 58.2 (1478) 61.4 (1560)
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service Weight (1) lb (kg) 12215 (5541) 11946 (5419)
2-2 Axle Loading Loaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 15861/2854 (7194/1295) 15817/2628 (7174/1192)
2-3 Axle Loading Unloaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 4770/7445 (2164/3377) 4968/6978 (2253/3165)
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, Front/Rear Cushion, Smooth
3-2 Tire Size, Front in 21 x 9 x 15
3-3 Tire Size, Rear in 16 x 7 x 10.5
3-5 Number Of Wheels, Front/Rear (X = Driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, Front, Standard / Wide b10 in (mm) 36.8/40 (934/1016)
3-7 Tread, Rear, Standard b11 in (mm) 37.3 (947)
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt Of Mast / Fork Carriage Forward / Backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free Lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 119.2 (3028)
4-5 Height, Mast Extended (3) h4 in (mm) 124.0 (3150)
4-7 Height Of Overhead Guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat Height Relating To SIP/Stand Height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling Height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall Length l1 in (mm) 132.1 (3355) 134.8 (3423)
4-20 Length To Face Of Forks (6) l2 in (mm) 90.1 (2288) 92.8 (2356)
4-21 Overall Width, Standard / Wide b1 in (mm) 46.1/49 (1172/1245)
4-22 Fork Dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
4-23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class/Type A, B III A
4-24 Fork Carriage Width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Below Mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (98) 3.9 (99)
4-33 Load Dimensions B12 x L6 Crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right Angle Stack for pallets 48 in Long x 40 in wide (1219 x1 016) (8) Ast in (mm) 142 (3607) 143.9 (3655)
4-35 Turning Radius Wa in (mm) 75.9 (1927) 77.8 (1977)
4-36 Internal Turning Radius b13 in (mm) 8.7 (221) 9.2 (233)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) W2 in (mm) 77.1 (1958) 78  (1980)
4-42 Step Height (From Ground To Running Board) in (mm) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step Height (Between Intermediate Steps Between Running Board And Floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289) 11.4 (289)
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
INTELIMATCH DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive Control
Battery Voltage/Nominal Capacity K5 V / Ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel Speed, Loaded/Unloaded, Extended Shift Off  (9) mph (km/h) 9.6/10.2 (15.5/16.4) 11.3/11.0 (18.2/17.7) 12.4/12.1 (19.9/19.5) 12.5/12.2 (20.1/19.7)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model Designation E70XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Gasoline, LPG Electric (Battery)
1-4 Operator Type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated
1-5 Rated Capacity/Rated Load Q lb (kg) 7000 (3500)
1-6 Load Center Distance c in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x in (mm) 17.1 (435)
Battery Compartment Width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery Compartment Height (Without/With Battery Rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal Battery Compartment in 40
Actual Battery Compartment in (mm) 40 (1015)
1-9 Wheelbase (Short/Medium/Long) y in (mm) 61.4 (1560)
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service Weight (1) lb (kg) 12552 (5693)
2-2 Axle Loading Loaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 16648/2904 (7551/1317)
2-3 Axle Loading Unloaded, Front/Rear (1) lb (kg) 4964/7588 (2252/3442)
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, Front/Rear Cushion, Smooth
3-2 Tire Size, Front in 21 x 9 x 15
3-3 Tire Size, Rear in 16 x 7 x 10.5
3-5 Number Of Wheels, Front/Rear (X = Driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, Front, Standard / Wide b10 in (mm) 36.8/40 (934/1016)
3-7 Tread, Rear, Standard b11 in (mm) 37.3 (947)
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt Of Mast / Fork Carriage Forward / Backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free Lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 119.2 (3028)
4-5 Height, Mast Extended (3) h4 in (mm) 124.0 (3150)
4-7 Height Of Overhead Guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat Height Relating To Sip/Stand Height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling Height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall Length l1 in (mm) 135.3 (3437)
4-20 Length To Face Of Forks (6) l2 in (mm) 93.3 (2370)
4-21 Overall Width, Standard / Wide b1 in (mm) 46.1/49 (1172/1245)
4-22 Fork Dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
4-23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class/Type A, B III A
4-24 Fork Carriage Width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Below Mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (99)
4-33 Load Dimensions B12 x L6 Crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right Angle Stack for pallets 48 in Long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 145.1 (3686)
4-35 Turning Radius Wa in (mm) 79.1 (2008)
4-36 Internal Turning Radius b13 in (mm) 9.2 (233)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) W2 in (mm) 78.5 (1994)
4-42 Step Height (From Ground To Running Board) in (mm) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step Height (Between Intermediate Steps Between Running Board And Floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289)
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
INTELIMATCH DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive Control
Battery Voltage/Nominal Capacity K5 V / Ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel Speed, Loaded/Unloaded, Extended Shift Off  (9) mph (km/h) 7.9/9.3 (12.7/15.0) 10.9/11.0 (17.6/17.7) 12.4/12.1 (19.9/19.5) 12.4/12.2 (20.0/19.7)